intangible assets with definite lives may increase significantly, which could result in a material increase in
amortization expense related to acquired intangible assets. Therefore, the actual amounts recorded may differ
materially from the information presented in the accompanying unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial
statements.
   The unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only.
They do not purport to represent what Mylan�s consolidated results of operations and financial position would have
been had the transaction actually occurred as of the dates indicated, and they do not purport to project Mylan�s future
consolidated results of operations or financial position.

61

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Historical Historical Historical

Mylan Matrix
Merck

Generics (*)
12

months 9 months Mylan 12 months
ended ended and ended
March

31
December

31 Matrix
December

31

2007 2006 Adjustments
Pro

forma 2006 Adjustments
Pro

forma
Revenues
Net revenues $ 1,586.9 $ 238.8 $ � $ 1,825.7 $ 2,257.1 $ � $ 4,082.8

Other revenues 24.9 � � 24.9 15.9 � 40.8

Total revenues 1,611.8 238.8 � 1,850.6 2,273.0 4,123.6
Cost of sales 768.1 175.5 24.3 A 967.9 1,304.7 194.0 a 2,466.6

Gross profit 843.7 63.3 (24.3) 882.7 968.3 (194.0) 1,657.0

Operating
expenses:
Research and
development 103.7 14.4 � 118.1 165.6 � 283.7
Impairment loss on
goodwill � 25.6 � 25.6 � � 25.6
Acquired
in-process research
and development 147.0 � � 147.0 � � 147.0
Selling, general
and administrative 215.5 63.3 � 278.8 433.6 � 712.4
Litigation
settlements, net (50.1) � � (50.1) 115.6 (93.4)b (27.9)

Total operating
expenses 416.1 103.3 � 519.4 714.8 (93.4) 1,140.8

Earnings (loss)
from operations 427.6 (40.0) (24.3) 363.3 253.5 (100.6) 516.2

Interest expense 52.3 12.2 11.6 B 76.1 29.7 616.9 c 722.7
Other income, net 50.2 8.5 (12.2)C 46.5 40.8 (34.0)d 53.3

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 85

Earnings (loss)
before income
taxes and minority
interest 425.5 (43.7) (48.1) 333.7 264.6 (751.5) (153.2)
Provision for
income taxes 208.0 (6.6) (16.8)D 184.6 103.1 (263.0)e 24.7

Net earnings (loss)
before minority
interest 217.5 (37.1) (31.3) 149.1 161.5 (488.5) (177.9)

Minority interest (0.2) 0.2 10.6 E 10.6 (0.4) � 10.2

Net earnings (loss) $ 217.3 $ (36.9) $ (20.7) $ 159.7 $ 161.1 $ (488.5) $ (167.7)

Earnings per
common share:
Basic $ 1.01 $ (0.75)

Diluted $ 0.99 $ (0.75)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding:
Basic 215.1 8.1 F 223.2

Diluted 219.1 223.2

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

(*) The historical
IFRS Merck
Generics
combined
income
statement has
been converted
to U.S. GAAP
and translated to
U.S. dollars
using an
exchange rate of
US $1 = �0.80

62

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Historical

Mylan
Merck Generics

(*)
Six

months
ended

September
30

Six months
ended

June 30

2007 2007 Adjustments
Pro

forma
Revenues
Net revenues $ 1,015.1 $ 1,223.7 $ � $ 2,238.8
Other revenues 8.3 11.4 � 19.7

Total revenues 1,023.4 1,235.1 2,258.5
Cost of sales 505.1 702.2 103.1 a 1,310.4

Gross profit 518.3 532.9 (103.1) 948.1

Operating expenses:
Research and development 65.2 80.3 � 145.5
Selling, general and administrative 173.9 252.7 � 426.6
Litigation settlements, net (0.8) 13.1 � 12.3

Total operating expenses 238.3 346.1 � 584.4

Earnings from operations 280.0 186.8 (103.1) 363.7

Interest expense 46.0 17.3 314.2 c 377.5
Other income, net 130.5 27.9 (29.3)d 129.1

Earnings before income taxes and minority
interest 364.5 197.4 (446.6) 115.3
Provision for income taxes 137.7 69.3 (156.3)e 50.7

Net earnings before minority interest 226.8 128.1 (290.3) 64.6

Minority interest (2.8) � � (2.8)

Net earnings $ 229.6 $ 128.1 $ (290.3) $ 67.4

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 87

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.92 $ 0.27

Diluted $ 0.91 $ 0.27

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 248.6 248.6

Diluted 251.1 251.1

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

(*) The historical
IFRS Merck
Generics
combined
income
statement has
been converted
to U.S. GAAP
and translated to
U.S. dollars
using an
exchange rate of
US $1 = �0.75

63

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA
BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2007
(In millions)

Historical

Mylan
Merck Generics

(*)
September

30, June 30, Pro
2007 2007 Adjustments Forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,203.6 $ 604.1 $ (1,372.4)f $ 435.3
Marketable securities 66.0 � � 66.0
Accounts receivable, net 488.1 777.4 (228.1)g 1,037.4
Inventories 430.5 498.0 156.9 b 1,085.4
Deferred income tax benefit 141.7 97.1 � 238.8
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 286.7 14.8 (206.9)h 98.3

(16.1)k
19.8 o

Total current assets 2,616.6 1,991.4 (1,646.8) 2,961.2
Property, plant and equipment, net 725.4 267.9 � 993.3
Intangible assets, net 334.5 73.2 2,437.5 c 2,845.2
Goodwill 614.8 718.4 1,998.8 d 3,332.0
Deferred income tax benefits 43.2 20.8 � 64.0
Other assets 142.1 6.5 129.8 m 425.7

159.4 o
(12.1)p

Total assets $ 4,476.6 $ 3,078.2 $ 3,066.6 $ 10,621.4

Liabilities and shareholders� equity
Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable $ 179.9 $ 360.6 $ (5.1)g $ 535.4
Short-term borrowings 120.4 377.3 (369.8)g 127.9
Income taxes payable 89.0 104.5 � 193.5
Current portion of other long-term obligations 29.9 � � 29.9
Other current liabilities 347.0 188.5 (121.9)h 415.8

2.2 l

Total current liabilities 766.2 1,030.9 (494.6) 1,302.5
Deferred revenue 100.4 0.9 � 101.3
Long-term debt 1,569.5 31.3 6,327.0 a 7,903.1

(24.7)g
Other long-term obligations 41.2 155.8 � 197.0
Deferred income tax liability 78.2 9.9 933.6 i 1,021.7

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 89

Total liabilities 2,555.5 1,228.8 6,741.3 10,525.6

Minority interest 34.4 1.8 (1.8)j 34.4
Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 169.9 771.4 (771.4)j 169.9
Additional paid-in capital 986.5 986.5
Retained earnings 2,306.4 1,059.1 (1,059.1)j 481.1

(1,781.1)e
(32.1)n
(12.1)p

Accumulated other comprehensive earnings 12.1 17.1 (17.1)j 12.1

3,474.9 1,847.6 (3,672.9) 1,649.6
Less:
Treasury stock at cost 1,588.2 � � 1,588.2

Total shareholders� equity 1,886.7 1,847.6 (3,672.9) 61.4

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 4,476.6 $ 3,078.2 $ 3,066.6 $ 10,621.4

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

(*) The historical
IFRS Merck
Generics
combined
balance sheet
has been
converted to
U.S. GAAP and
translated to
U.S. dollars
using an
exchange rate of
US $1 = �0.74

64

Edgar Filing: MYLAN INC. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

MYLAN INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation
Purchase Price:
   The preliminary allocation of the purchase price is subject to change based on finalization of the fair values of the
tangible and intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The estimated preliminary purchase price of